



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1230/2012

Smt Ram Devi And Others

----Appellant

Versus

R S R T C And Another

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ramdeo Arya, Adv., for
Mr. Jai Prakash Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Shruti Jain, Adv., for
Mr. Yash Joshi, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Judgment / Order

04/01/2024

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he does not want any relief against respondent No. 2. So, service of notice upon respondent No. 2 may be dispensed with.

In view of the above, service of notice upon respondent No. 2 is dispensed with at the risk and cost of the appellant.

Since respondent No.1-RSRTC is represented by their counsel, service is treated as complete.

List on 27.03.2024.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J